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1. What do you think is more of a threat?
Age Race Gender Education
Threat Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Big business 36.4% 40.1% 36.0% 32.9% 35.8% 49.3% 27.5% 37.4% 35.5% 25.9% 40.1% 47.2%
Big government 63.6% 59.9% 64.0% 67.1% 642% 50.7% 72.5% 62.6% 64.5% 74.1% 59.9% 52.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (168) (701) (126) (794) (112) (89) (479) (516) (265) (235) (495)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Big business 36.4%  59.0% 9.0% 37.0% 68.4% 453% 11.1% 35.2% 35.1% 342% 41.4% 39.2% 35.1% 40.7%
Big government 63.6% 41.0% 91.0% 63.0% 31.6% 54.7% 88.9% 64.8% 64.9% 65.8%  58.6% 60.8% 64.9%  59.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(995) (341) (265) (332) (212) (402) (329) (194) (227) (336) (238) (298) (392) (204)
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2. Do you think the problems with banks have been fixed?
Age Race Gender Education

Bank Problems Fixed Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Most problems have been fixed 4.7% 2.5% 4.4% 9.1% 4.9% 5.5% 2.5% 6.7% 3.1% 3.5% 6.2% 5.2%
Some have been fixed but serious 447%  442%  433% 51.2%  452%  50.3% 35.4% 43.6% 45.7% 41.1% 45.8% 48.7%
problems remain
Most problems have not been fixed 305% 384% 41.1% 346% 39.7%  29.2% 48.7% 41.6% 37.7% 39.9% 39.8% 38.7%
Not sure 11.1% 14.9% 11.2% 5.2% 10.3% 15.0% 13.4% 8.2% 13.5% 15.5% 8.2% 7.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (168) (705) (125) (797) (112) (89) (480) (518) (265) (235) (498)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Most problems have been fixed 4.7% 3.9% 5.8% 5.5% 4.9% 4.2% 5.7% 3.5% 5.8% 3.9% 5.8% 5.6% 3.8% 5.5%
Some have been fixed but serious 447%  55.7% 36.7% 41.1% 473% 52.0% 37.5% 49.4% 46.0% 42.7% 42.6% 44.2% 44.8%  43.8%
problems remain
Most problems have not been fixed 39.5% 33.1% 46.6% 41.2% 39.7% 34.7% 46.3% 42.0% 35.5% 39.6% 41.1% 34.6% 45.0%  41.6%
Not sure 11.1% 74% 10.8% 12.2% 8.1% 9.1% 10.5% 5.0% 12.7% 13.8%  10.5% 15.6% 6.4% 9.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(998) (342) (266) (333) (212) (405) (329) (194) (228) (335) (241) (299) (391) (207)
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3. How confident are you that the U.S. banking system can survive an economic depression?

You Polimetrix

Age Race Gender Education

Confidence in U.S. Banks Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Very confident 12.6% 14.8% 12.0% 11.7% 12.6% 18.0% 6.3% 16.1% 9.5% 11.3% 11.1% 15.3%
Somewhat confident 52.6%  59.6%  49.6% 552%  52.1%  54.3% 55.0% 51.5% 53.6% 45.8% 60.0% 56.1%
Not confident at all 34.8% 25.5% 38.4% 33.1% 35.3% 27.7% 38.7% 32.4% 36.9% 42.9% 28.9% 28.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(995) (168) (703) (124) (795) (112) (88) (479) (516) (265) (234) (496)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very confident 126% 15.6% 143% 109% 13.6% 13.0% 13.2% 17.3% 11.8% 11.2% 11.4% 9.7% 11.6%  19.2%
Somewhat confident 52.6% 55.0% 51.4% 515% 535% 56.4% 47.5% 51.3% 49.8% 55.4%  52.5% 49.5% 53.8%  56.3%
Not confident at all 348% 294% 343% 37.6% 32.9% 30.6% 39.3% 31.4% 38.4% 33.4% 36.1% 40.7% 34.6%  24.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(995) (341) (265) (332) (212) (403) (328) (194) (225) (335) (241) (298) (390) (206)
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4. How closely have you followed news about the outbreak of swine flu?
Age Race Gender Education
Swine Flu Awareness Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Very closely 28.6% 23.9% 29.2% 32.3% 25.7% 40.8% 39.4% 22.9% 33.4% 27.3% 28.1% 30.5%
Somewhat closely 54.9% 48.8% 56.6% 56.6% 57.1% 46.5% 45.9% 56.3% 53.7% 55.5% 51.8% 56.5%
Not very closely 13.6% 22.1% 11.4% 10.6% 15.2% 5.2% 9.0% 16.5% 11.0% 12.4% 17.8% 11.9%
Not at all 2.6% 3.3% 2.8% 0.5% 2.1% 7.4% 1.4% 4.3% 1.1% 3.8% 2.3% 1.0%
Not sure 0.4% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.8% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (168) (703) (126) (798) (110) (89) (481) (516) (265) (235) (497)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very closely 28.6% 35.9% 22.0% 28.6% 35.0% 30.3% 25.7% 27.5% 22.5% 31.5% 31.1% 33.5% 255%  26.2%
Somewhat closely 54.9% 513% 61.8% 533% 48.4% 55.9% 57.0% 59.7% 58.6% 52.6%  50.9% 48.7% 59.2%  58.4%
Not very closely 13.6% 10.8% 12.4% 15.4% 14.4% 125% 13.2% 11.8% 13.4% 13.5% 15.2% 13.8% 143%  12.2%
Not at all 2.6% 2.0% 3.7% 2.8% 2.2% 1.3% 3.0% 1.0% 3.7% 2.5% 2.8% 2.8% 1.0% 3.2%
Not sure 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(997) (341) (266) (333) (211) (404) (330) (194) (228) (336) (239) (298) (392) (206)




The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
5. How concerned are you personally about becoming infected with swine flu?
Age Race Gender Education

Swine Flu Concern Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Very concerned 9.9% 10.0%  10.5% 7.7% 7.8%  22.4% 15.0% 4.4% 14.7% 16.1% 7.7% 3.6%
Somewhat concerned 24.1% 16.1%  245% 333% 23.0% 27.9% 28.5% 19.7% 27.8% 25.2% 21.8% 24.3%
Not very concerned 38.1% 34.7% 38.8% 40.2% 41.9%  24.6% 21.6% 38.4% 38.0% 33.3% 38.2% 44.4%
Not at all concerned 27.3%  37.3%  25.9% 18.9%  27.3%  24.3% 30.6% 37.5% 18.5% 24.5% 32.0% 27.4%
Not sure 0.6% 2.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.8% 4.3% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(996) (168) (703) (125) (797) (111) (88) (480) (516) (265) (236) (495)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very concerned 9.9% 14.6% 4.7% 7.5% 7.8% 14.6% 4.0% 14.8% 7.0% 9.8% 9.1% 17.1% 6.4% 2.4%
Somewhat concerned 24.1% 23.8% 24.8% 22.6% 202% 235% 27.6% 30.3% 19.0% 26.3%  20.9% 27.8% 22.3%  19.3%
Not very concerned 38.1% 39.2% 36.3% 39.9% 42.1% 37.9% 36.5% 34.2% 43.4% 39.0% 35.3% 31.5% 43.0% 41.6%
Not at all concerned 27.3% 224% 341% 29.6% 29.9% 23.8% 30.7% 20.6% 28.7% 24.7%  34.5% 22.2% 28.3%  36.8%
Not sure 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 1.2% 0.0% 1.8% 0.2% 0.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(996) (341) (265) (333) (211) (404) (329) (194) (225) (336) (241) (298) (391) (206)
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6. Has the risk of being infected with the swine flu caused you to reduce or stop doing any of the following activities?
Age Race Gender Education
Reduced frequency Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorLess Some College College Grad
Traveling by airplane 5.7% 3.1% 6.5% 6.1% 4.8% 6.4% 12.6% 5.3% 6.1% 7.1% 4.7% 4.6%
Using public transportation 8.4% 7.4% 9.1% 6.8% 7.3% 8.1% 17.2% 8.5% 8.3% 10.5% 8.5% 5.4%
Eating pork 5.7% 6.8% 6.3% 1.8% 42%  12.1% 11.7% 2.6% 8.4% 8.7% 6.0% 1.7%
Attending public gatherings 14.2% 76% 155% 17.8% 13.1% 13.7% 23.1% 10.4% 17.4% 16.2% 13.1% 12.3%
Totals (1,000) (168) (705) (127) (799) (112) (89) (482) (518) (265) (236) (499)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Traveling by airplane 5.7% 6.3% 3.7% 7.3% 5.8% 5.6% 6.7% 4.5% 3.1% 4.9%  10.0% 6.3% 5.9% 4.2%
Using public transportation 8.4%  10.5% 4.4% 9.9% 9.0% 9.4% 7.4% 9.5% 5.9% 6.8% 11.7% 10.6% 8.1% 5.2%
Eating pork 5.7% 8.8% 2.5% 3.9% 8.5% 4.2% 5.1% 7.0% 3.4% 7.8% 4.1% 9.4% 4.3% 0.9%
Attending public gatherings 142% 16.8% 10.5% 13.0% 83% 152% 15.5% 14.3% 11.4% 16.0% 14.1% 19.3% 10.3% 9.7%
Totals (1,000) (343) (266) (334) (213) (405)  (330) (194) (228) (337)  (241) (299) (392)  (207)
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7. As you may know, Chrysler recently filed for bankruptcy. How likely do you think it is that Chrysler will survive?
Age Race Gender Education

Chrysler Survival Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Very likely 9.1% 6.8% 9.9% 8.9% 9.1% 10.8% 7.2% 12.6% 6.0% 8.0% 11.4% 8.7%
Somewhat likely 35.7% 32.9% 33.8% 47.2% 35.9% 34.2% 36.2% 37.4% 34.3% 40.0% 34.7% 30.9%
Somewhat unlikely 28.9% 32.3% 28.6% 25.9% 30.5% 24.7% 20.8% 26.5% 31.1% 24.6% 29.1% 34.5%
Very unlikely 17.0% 16.4% 18.1% 13.4% 16.4% 15.4% 23.8% 17.2% 16.9% 15.7% 15.0% 20.2%
Not sure 9.2% 11.6% 9.6% 4.7% 8.2% 15.0% 12.0% 6.3% 11.8% 11.7% 9.7% 5.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (168) (704) (127) (798) (112) (89) (482) (517) (265) (236) (498)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very likely 9.1% 76% 12.5% 9.5% 8.9% 8.9%  10.2% 7.0% 12.9% 9.4% 6.7% 5.8% 10.1%  13.1%
Somewhat likely 35.7% 35.0% 39.5% 36.3% 32.9% 36.8% 352% 36.5% 41.4% 342%  32.0% 40.3% 31.3%  33.2%
Somewhat unlikely 28.9% 29.2% 255% 28.7% 28.0% 27.7%  30.7% 26.4% 22.3% 31.4% 33.7% 25.7% 325% 31.1%
Very unlikely 17.0% 18.9% 15.0% 17.4% 20.4% 17.8% 15.9% 17.7% 13.7% 15.6% 21.4% 15.4% 19.7%  14.3%
Not sure 9.2% 9.4% 7.4% 8.1% 9.8% 8.8% 8.0% 12.3% 9.7% 9.4% 6.2% 12.7% 6.4% 8.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(999) (343) (265) (334) (213) (405) (329) (194) (227) (337) (241) (298) (392) (207)
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8. What political views would you like Justice Souter’s replacement to have?
Age Race Gender Education

Justice Souter Replacement Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Very liberal 8.2% 11.5% 7.9% 5.0% 8.3% 11.3% 4.4% 9.3% 7.3% 6.5% 7.6% 10.9%
Somewhat liberal 12.8% 12.4% 12.5% 14.2% 13.3% 13.1% 8.2% 14.1% 11.6% 5.5% 15.6% 20.0%
Moderate 30.4% 30.9% 30.7% 28.4% 30.1% 31.3% 31.9% 28.3% 32.1% 31.3% 31.1% 28.6%
Somewhat conservative 15.3% 8.8% 15.1% 25.0% 16.6% 8.6% 12.3% 17.2% 13.7% 14.2% 17.3% 15.3%
Very conservative 15.3% 10.4% 14.4% 25.5% 16.0% 9.1% 15.6% 19.2% 11.9% 15.0% 14.2% 16.4%
Don't care about the views of Souter’s 18.1% 26.0% 19.4% 1.8% 15.8% 26.6% 27.6% 11.8% 23.4% 27.4% 14.2% 8.9%
replacement
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (167) (704) (127) (797) (112) (89) (480) (518) (264) (236) (498)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under40  40-100 100+
Very liberal 82% 15.4% 0.0% 78% 33.7% 2.5% 1.0% 9.0% 7.7% 42% 13.3% 7.9% 9.6% 8.5%
Somewhat liberal 12.8% 21.9% 0.5% 135% 332% 14.7% 0.5% 18.3% 15.0% 85% 12.1% 10.2% 147%  12.3%
Moderate 30.4% 34.6% 22.8% 33.0% 154% 51.9% 14.7% 22.5% 36.0% 35.1% 24.9% 35.1% 29.3%  34.3%
Somewhat conservative 15.3% 52% 315% 15.7% 21% 11.3% 29.7% 16.3% 11.3% 17.3% 15.7% 10.0% 17.2%  18.4%
Very conservative 15.3% 21% 36.3% 15.0% 0.0% 3.4%  40.0% 14.5% 11.5% 16.8% 17.4% 8.9% 15.6%  20.4%
Don't care about the views of Souter’s 18.1% 20.7% 89% 149% 156% 16.2% 14.0% 19.3% 18.4% 18.1% 16.7% 27.9% 13.7% 6.1%
replacement
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(998) (343) (264) (334) (213) (404) (329) (193) (228) (337) (240) (299) (392) (205)
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9. Congress is considering a "Cash for Clunkers" plan. Under this plan, the government would send vouchers of $3,500 to $4,500 to car dealers if you trade in a car
that gets less than 18 miles per gallon and buy a new car that gets at least 4 more miles per gallon than your old car and costs less than $45,000. Do you favor or

oppose the "Cash for Clunkers" plan?

Age Race Gender Education

Cash for Clunkers Plan Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Favor 28.0% 39.3% 28.0% 12.9% 27.3% 36.9% 25.0% 28.9% 27.3% 21.9% 32.9% 32.4%
Oppose 39.5% 27.6% 39.3% 56.4% 41.3% 25.2% 39.3% 48.0% 32.1% 38.2% 37.7% 42.3%
Not sure 32.5% 33.1% 32.7% 30.7% 31.4% 37.9% 35.8% 23.1% 40.6% 39.9% 29.4% 25.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(1,000) (168) ('705) (127) (799) (112) (89) (482) (518) (265) (236) (499)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+

Favor 28.0% 38.2% 13.6% 30.0% 433% 35.0% 13.7% 26.1% 30.7% 26.4%  29.2% 31.3% 29.2%  22.9%

39.5% 255% 645% 41.5% 28.4% 30.3% 58.6% 37.8% 33.7% 41.7%  43.0% 27.7% 41.4%  54.0%

Oppose
Not sure 325% 36.3% 21.9% 28.4% 283% 34.7% 27.7% 36.0% 35.6% 31.9% 27.8% 41.0% 29.4%  23.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(1,000) (343) (266) (334) (213) (405)  (330) (194) (228)  (337) (241) (299) (392)  (207)
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10. About how many miles per gallon do you get with the car that you drive most frequently?
Age Race Gender Education

Current Miles per Gallon Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Less than 10 mpg 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
10-14 mpg 5.0% 3.6% 5.8% 3.5% 4.5% 10.5% 3.1% 6.8% 3.4% 7.3% 4.6% 2.2%
15-18 mpg 16.3% 12.9% 16.3% 21.1% 18.1% 9.1% 9.7% 20.0% 13.2% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0%
19-22 mpg 26.2% 17.4% 28.6% 28.5% 27.1% 22.2% 22.4% 27.7% 24.8% 26.0% 23.8% 28.1%
23-30 mpg 29.9% 32.3% 28.2% 33.5% 32.1% 17.8% 24.1% 30.4% 29.4% 25.5% 31.6% 34.2%
31-40 mpg 6.9% 7.5% 7.8% 2.2% 6.0% 6.9% 14.1% 5.5% 8.0% 6.5% 7.2% 7.1%
More than 40 mpg 1.7% 3.1% 1.1% 2.2% 1.6% 0.0% 4.3% 0.9% 2.4% 1.2% 1.0% 2.9%
Don’t know 7.0% 10.9% 6.0% 5.6% 5.3% 14.7% 13.2% 2.0% 11.3% 8.9% 9.1% 3.0%
Do not drive a car 6.9% 12.3% 5.9% 3.4% 5.1% 19.0% 9.1% 6.5% 7.2% 8.2% 6.6% 5.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (168) (703) (127) (797) (112) (89) (481) (517) (265) (236) (497)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Less than 10 mpg 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
10-14 mpg 5.0% 5.1% 3.9% 5.2% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.1% 5.2% 5.1% 6.1% 4.9% 3.9% 6.6%
15-18 mpg 16.3% 12.6% 26.6% 13.8% 125% 14.1% 21.9% 12.3% 18.9% 16.7% 16.7% 15.6% 17.2%  18.7%
19-22 mpg 26.2% 29.9% 29.4% 233% 26.1% 253% 27.2% 26.8% 26.7% 23.5%  28.6% 24.7% 27.8%  24.9%
23-30 mpg 29.9% 25.8% 285% 35.0% 31.2% 31.9% 29.0% 28.4% 31.5% 29.7%  29.9% 25.0% 325%  37.7%
31-40 mpg 6.9% 5.8% 6.8% 7.8% 7.4% 7.6% 6.6% 3.6% 4.1% 11.8% 5.3% 6.8% 8.0% 5.6%
More than 40 mpg 1.7% 2.0% 0.0% 2.8% 5.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.7% 3.2% 0.5% 1.8% 1.5% 1.9% 0.9%
Don’t know 7.0% 8.0% 1.8% 5.8% 2.0% 8.2% 5.5% 7.8% 6.1% 7.3% 6.9% 10.8% 4.7% 3.0%
Do not drive a car 6.9% 10.8% 3.0% 6.1% 11.2% 6.9% 3.7% 16.4% 3.7% 5.2% 4.7% 10.7% 4.1% 2.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(998) (343) (264) (334) (213) (405) (328) (193) (227) (337) (241) (298) (392) (207)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 17-19, 2009

11. Would you favor or oppose limiting the maximum interest rate that can be charged on credit card debt?

You Polimetrix

Age Race Gender Education

Credit Card Interest Rate Limit Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Favor 75.5% 62.6% 79.1% 78.5% 77.3% 69.8% 66.3% 72.9% 77.7% 72.1% 73.0% 81.6%
Oppose 12.9% 14.6% 12.4% 12.7% 11.3% 22.6% 15.4% 15.4% 10.7% 13.6% 13.8% 11.2%
Not sure 11.6% 22.8% 8.5% 8.8% 11.3% 7.6% 18.3% 11.7% 11.6% 14.2% 13.2% 7.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (168) (704) (127) (798) (112) (89) (481) (518) (265) (236) (498)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Favor 755% 85.8% 65.5% 74.9% 81.0% 86.5%  59.4% 77.8% 78.2% 71.2%  76.8% 76.5% 82.1%  68.7%
Oppose 12.9% 8.6% 21.4% 122% 11.9% 58% 22.9% 13.3% 7.4% 16.1%  13.4% 9.6% 10.8%  22.5%
Not sure 11.6% 56% 13.1% 12.9% 7.1% 77% 17.6% 8.9% 14.4% 12.7% 9.8% 14.0% 7.0% 8.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(999) (343) (265) (334) (213) (405) (329) (194) (228) (337) (240) (299) (391) (207)

12



The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
12. What do you think should be the maximum annual interest rate that should be charged on credit card debt?
Age Race Gender Education

Maximum Interest Rate Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
0%-4.99% 7.5% 7.6% 7.9% 5.7% 6.7% 10.0% 12.6% 5.8% 9.0% 10.4% 8.0% 3.9%
5%-9.99% 27.9% 28.6% 25.6% 36.8% 27.7% 30.9% 26.9% 26.5% 29.1% 34.2% 25.9% 21.9%
10%-14.99% 30.8% 25.9% 32.7% 28.1% 30.4% 29.8% 35.4% 31.2% 30.5% 31.9% 24.6% 33.5%
15%-19.99% 25.4% 24.5% 25.1% 28.0% 26.2% 22.4% 20.8% 26.5% 24.5% 19.7% 29.0% 29.7%
20%-24.99% 5.7% 7.2% 6.3% 1.4% 6.0% 4.0% 4.3% 5.9% 5.5% 2.3% 8.9% 7.6%
25% or more 2.6% 6.2% 2.3% 0.0% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 4.1% 1.4% 1.5% 3.6% 3.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(775) (109) (564) (102) (619) (89) (67) (364) (411) (203) (172) (400)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
0%-4.99% 7.5% 9.3% 5.4% 6.2% 10.2% 5.0% 9.0% 8.7% 6.4% 7.6% 7.6% 11.1% 5.8% 1.2%
5%-9.99% 27.9% 283% 325% 26.1% 204% 29.5%  30.7% 34.0% 25.5% 29.2%  23.7% 33.3% 27.2%  19.4%
10%-14.99% 30.8% 31.2% 31.8% 29.9% 36.6% 30.7%  25.0% 25.8% 36.9% 27.3%  33.4% 27.5% 29.5%  36.0%
15%-19.99% 254% 245% 24.6% 26.1% 254% 26.4% 26.4% 23.8% 25.0% 23.1% 30.1% 21.5% 28.5%  30.4%
20%-24.99% 57% 4.0% 4.9% 8.4% 5.1% 6.0% 6.4% 5.7% 3.9% 8.9% 3.4% 3.7% 5.5% 12.0%
25% or more 2.6% 2.6% 0.9% 3.3% 2.2% 2.4% 2.5% 2.1% 2.2% 3.9% 1.8% 2.9% 3.5% 0.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(775) (296) (174) (263) (180) (349) (204) (156) (182) (256) (181) (240) (320) (147)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 17-19, 2009

13. Do you carry a balance on your credit cards, or do you pay them off every month?

You Polimetrix

Age Race Gender Education

Credit Card Balance Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Carry a balance 41.8% 31.0% 48.8% 30.1% 41.7%  39.3% 45.5% 39.4% 44.0% 35.8% 45.9% 46.7%
Pay them off monthly 34.2% 30.6% 27.9% 65.6% 37.9% 21.0% 18.3% 36.1% 32.5% 33.8% 27.3% 40.3%
Don't have credit cards 24.0% 38.4% 23.3% 4.3% 20.4% 39.6% 36.3% 24.5% 23.6% 30.4% 26.8% 13.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(728) (132) (508) (88) (579) (83) (66) (351) (877) (199) (179) (350)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Carry a balance 41.8% 47.1% 40.6% 39.2% 445% 44.4% 37.8% 35.7% 48.1% 40.4%  42.6% 40.4% 477%  34.4%
Pay them off monthly 34.2% 24.2%  42.8% 39.5% 28.4% 34.4%  41.6% 46.3% 28.6% 32.2% 32.8% 24.9% 32.4% 57.0%
Don't have credit cards 24.0% 28.7% 16.6% 21.3% 27.1% 21.2% 20.5% 18.0% 23.3% 27.4%  24.6% 34.7% 19.9% 8.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(728) (248) (205) (236) (166) (285) (240) (138) (169) (249) (172) (227) (282) (150)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
14. Do you think that it will be harder for you personally to get credit if Congress passes a law limiting the maximum interest rate that can be charged on credit card
debt?
Age Race Gender Education

Credit Card Regulation Personal Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Impact
Will be harder to get credit 29.5% 36.2% 30.8% 13.8% 27.1% 38.7% 39.5% 28.9% 30.0% 34.9% 28.1% 23.3%
Will not have any effect 40.9% 20.9% 42.5% 65.4% 43.7% 35.2% 24.5% 46.0% 36.5% 31.6% 39.2% 54.9%
Not sure 29.6% 42.9% 26.7% 20.8% 29.2% 26.2% 36.0% 25.1% 33.4% 33.4% 32.6% 21.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(727) (132) (507) (88) (578) (83) (66) (351) (376) (199) (179) (349)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under40  40-100 100+
Will be harder to get credit 205% 37.6% 23.8% 244% 37.0% 26.3% 29.8% 34.3% 27.9% 203% 27.7% 36.5% 27.8% 18.3%
Will not have any effect 40.9% 32.7% 49.1% 494% 359% 448% 44.3% 38.1% 37.6% 39.2%  48.7% 26.3% 41.4%  68.2%
Not sure 29.6% 29.7% 27.1% 26.2% 27.0% 29.0% 25.9% 27.5% 34.5% 31.5% 23.6% 37.2% 30.8%  13.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(727) (248) (204) (236) (166) (285) (239) (138) (168) (249) (172) (226) (282) (150)
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May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
15. Do you think that a law limiting the maximum interest rate on credit card debt will make it harder for some people to get credit?
Age Race Gender Education

Credit Card Regulation General Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female Some College  College Grad
Impact
Will be harder for some people to get 63.5% 583% 63.9% 69.9% 655%  45.9% 65.6% 68.9% 58.8% 60.8% 66.9%
credit
Will not have any effect 10.9% 6.8% 13.0% 8.5% 10.1% 17.9% 10.4% 12.7% 13.1% 15.9%
Not sure 25.6% 34.9% 23.1% 21.7% 24.5% 36.2% 24.0% 18.5% 31.8% 26.2% 17.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(725) (132) (506) (87) (576) (83) (66) (350) (375) (178) (348)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast  Midwest Under 40  40-100 100+
Will be harder for some people to get 63.5% 63.5% 642% 65.0% 63.3% 62.6% 68.2% 62.5% 57.7% 60.0% 63.3% 67.9%
credit
Will not have any effect 10.9% 105% 11.1% 13.9% 155% 10.9% 9.3% 8.2% 11.1% 6.0% 12.2%  17.1%
Not sure 25.6% 26.0% 24.7% 21.1% 212% 26.5% 22.6% 29.3% 31.3% 34.0% 24.4%  15.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(725) (247) (204) (235) (166) (284) (238) (138) (167) (225) (282) (150)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix

16. Would you favor a tax increase to provide health insurance for those who aren’t currently covered?

Age Race Gender Education

Taxpayer Funded Health Insurance Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Yes 30.4% 37.6% 30.3% 19.8% 29.5% 44.1% 23.8% 27.4% 33.0% 24.1% 33.7% 36.4%
No 52.9% 43.5% 53.7% 64.4% 54.5% 34.4% 59.3% 59.2% 47.5% 58.2% 49.9% 48.2%
Not sure 16.7% 18.9% 16.1% 15.8% 16.0% 21.6% 16.9% 13.4% 19.5% 17.7% 16.4% 15.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(728) (132) (508) (88) (579) (83) (66) (351) (877) (199) (179) (350)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 30.4%  50.5% 77% 305% 58.1% 35.0% 11.0% 27.0% 28.9% 31.8% 32.8% 38.8% 28.9%  20.5%
No 52.9% 29.6% 83.5% 54.0% 24.9% 472% 77.1% 57.8% 56.3% 49.6%  50.1% 43.0% 52.8%  69.0%
Not sure 16.7%  19.9% 87% 155% 17.0% 17.9% 11.9% 15.2% 14.8% 18.6% 17.1% 18.2% 18.3%  10.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(169) (249) (172) (227) (282) (150)

(728)  (248)  (205)  (236)  (166)  (285)  (240) (138)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix

17. To keep the costs of health care down, should a government health care plan cover basic treatments and let people get private insurance for the most expensive
or experimental treatments?

Age Race Gender Education

Basic Government Health Coverage Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Yes 34.6% 47.7% 32.6% 22.4% 32.5% 49.5% 35.9% 34.1% 35.0% 29.8% 40.0% 36.8%
No 36.4% 28.9% 36.7% 47.1% 38.6% 27.3% 28.7% 41.5% 32.0% 36.6% 35.0% 37.4%
Not sure 29.0% 23.4% 30.7% 30.6% 28.9% 23.2% 35.5% 24.4% 32.9% 33.7% 25.0% 25.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(726) (132) (506) (88) (577) (83) (66) (351) (375) (199) (178) (349)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Yes 34.6% 41.2% 27.3% 34.7% 448% 424% 22.8% 35.0% 34.4% 32.4%  37.6% 34.8% 37.2%  32.7%
No 36.4% 29.0% 50.3% 36.9% 29.4% 30.9% 47.5% 31.4% 40.9% 355% 37.2% 31.9% 36.8%  44.6%
Not sure 29.0% 29.8% 22.4% 28.4% 25.7% 26.7%  29.6% 33.6% 24.7% 32.1% 25.2% 33.3% 26.0% 22.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(726)  (247)  (204)  (236)  (165)  (285)  (239) (137) (168) (249)  (172) (226) (282)  (149)
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May 17-19, 2009

18. Which party do you think would do a better job handling the problem of health care?

You Polimetrix

Health Care Party

Total

Gender

18-29

Male

HS or Less

Democrats
Republicans
About the same

36.8%
27.2%
36.0%

40.7%
20.3%
39.0%

36.8%
31.4%
31.8%

28.9%
29.7%
41.4%

Totals

100.0%
(728)

100.0%
(132)

100.0%

(351)

100.0%
(199)

Education
Some College  College Grad
38.3% 46.4%
26.1% 24.7%
35.6% 28.9%
100.0% 100.0%
(179) (350)

Total

Family Income

Dem

Northeast

South

West

Under 40  40-100 100+

Democrats
Republicans
About the same

36.8%
27.2%
36.0%

77.3%
2.2%
20.4%

32.3%
27.2%
40.4%

34.7%
30.5%
34.8%

40.9%
25.2%
33.9%

45.5% 36.3%  29.5%
13.6% 31.6%  39.8%
40.9% 321%  30.7%

Totals

100.0%
(728)

100.0%

(248)

100.0%
(138)

100.0%
(249)

100.0%
(172)

100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(227) (282)  (150)
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May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
19. How satisfied are you with your health insurance coverage?
Age Race Gender Education

Health Insurance Satisfaction Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Very satisfied 32.0% 27.8% 26.7% 60.5% 30.8% 47.1% 26.2% 32.9% 31.3% 30.6% 33.1% 33.1%
Somewhat satisfied 35.1% 30.5% 38.7% 27.9% 37.1% 26.8% 27.7% 35.5% 34.9% 35.9% 33.1% 35.7%
Somewhat dissatisfied 11.9% 13.2% 12.9% 5.8% 12.2% 9.2% 12.8% 13.1% 10.9% 9.1% 12.5% 15.4%
Very dissatisfied 12.8% 15.4% 13.5% 5.8% 12.7% 13.0% 13.1% 13.8% 11.9% 11.6% 13.1% 14.0%
Not sure 8.1% 13.1% 8.2% 0.0% 7.1% 3.9% 20.3% 4.7% 11.0% 12.7% 8.2% 1.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(725) (132) (505) (88) (577) (83) (65) (350) (375) (198) (178) (349)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very satisfied 32.0% 27.5% 45.6% 30.1% 23.8% 325% 37.9% 34.4% 29.0% 342%  30.2% 29.0% 271.7%  47.2%
Somewhat satisfied 351% 358% 335% 354% 395% 37.8% 30.7% 40.6% 37.0% 28.4%  38.5% 30.6% 38.7% 37.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 11.9%  13.4% 8.0% 135% 125% 13.0% 11.9% 12.4% 8.5% 13.0% 13.6% 11.4% 13.3% 8.2%
Very dissatisfied 12.8% 13.7% 94% 159% 18.0% 12.4% 9.5% 7.4% 15.4% 153% 10.9% 17.1% 13.8% 5.5%
Not sure 8.1% 9.7% 3.5% 5.1% 6.1% 4.4% 9.9% 5.3% 10.1% 9.2% 6.9% 11.8% 6.4% 1.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(725) (247) (203) (236) (166) (284) (238) (138) (167) (249) (171) (226) (280) (150)
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May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
20. If President Obama’s health care plan is adopted, do you think you personally would receive better or worse care than you receive now?
Age Race Gender Education

Obama Health Plan Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less  Some College  College Grad
Better with President Obama’s health 15.7%  26.9% 14.4% 3.2% 11.1%  44.5% 22.3% 15.9% 15.5% 14.4% 15.5% 17.4%
care plan
About the same 35.4% 33.6% 38.4% 25.9% 37.1% 29.0% 28.7% 33.2% 37.2% 37.2% 32.2% 35.6%
Worse with President Obama’s care 325%  20.4% 31.0% 57.8%  35.8% 11.5% 28.2% 38.7% 27.2% 30.3% 33.0% 35.3%
plan
Not sure 16.4% 19.0% 16.2% 13.1% 16.0% 14.9% 20.8% 12.1% 20.1% 18.1% 19.3% 11.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(727) (132) (507) (88) (578) (83) (66) (351) (376) (199) (179) (349)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Better with President Obama’s health 157%  27.2% 28% 155% 34.6% 16.6% 3.8% 16.1% 17.0% 15.6% 14.0% 23.9% 12.9% 4.9%
care plan
About the same 354% 484% 244% 30.6% 49.1% 39.0% 24.2% 39.8% 41.1% 28.8%  35.4% 39.5% 36.2%  34.9%
Worse with President Obama'’s care 32.5% 73% 62.0% 39.5% 28% 244% 62.5% 29.2% 24.7% 38.5% 34.6% 17.5% 34.8%  49.0%
plan
Not sure 16.4% 17.2% 10.8% 144% 135% 20.1% 9.5% 14.9% 17.2% 17.0%  16.0% 19.1% 16.1% 11.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(727) (248) (204) (236) (166) (285) (239) (137) (169) (249) (172) (227) (282) (149)
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May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the job of President?
Age Race Gender Education
Barack Obama Approval Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Strongly approve 27.8%  349% 254% 27.9% 242%  58.3% 26.1% 23.1% 31.9% 21.3% 27.1% 36.8%
Somewhat approve 27.9%  33.6%  30.0% 11.6%  26.9%  28.2% 35.1% 31.0% 25.2% 28.7% 32.7% 23.2%
Somewhat disapprove 14.3% 10.8% 13.9% 20.8% 16.4% 3.5% 8.7% 15.0% 13.7% 17.2% 10.4% 13.4%
Strongly disapprove 23.4% 11.1%  23.6% 39.4%  25.5% 7.6% 22.2% 28.3% 19.2% 23.3% 22.6% 24.1%
Not sure 6.6% 9.6% 7.1% 0.3% 7.0% 2.3% 7.9% 2.5% 10.1% 9.5% 7.1% 2.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (168) (704) (127) (798) (112) (89) (482) (517) (265) (236) (498)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Strongly approve 27.8%  57.7% 23% 20.9% 58.9% 33.3% 6.3% 27.1% 26.6% 29.3%  27.5% 32.2% 27.8% 21.9%
Somewhat approve 27.9% 30.2% 155% 30.8% 29.1% 383% 13.7% 30.0% 34.2% 24.9%  24.3% 31.5% 29.7%  25.9%
Somewhat disapprove 14.3% 72% 245% 15.3% 7.1% 129% 20.1% 12.6% 15.6% 12.3%  17.1% 13.1% 13.2%  17.3%
Strongly disapprove 23.4% 32% 52.8% 26.0% 13% 105% 52.6% 20.5% 17.0% 26.8%  26.9% 12.4% 25.8%  31.4%
Not sure 6.6% 1.8% 5.0% 7.1% 3.7% 5.0% 7.2% 9.8% 6.6% 6.6% 4.1% 10.8% 3.5% 3.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(999) (343) (265) (334) (213) (405) (329) (194) (227) (837) (241) (298) (392) (207)
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22. Overall, do you approve of the way the U.S. Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education

Congress Approval Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Strongly approve 1.5% 1.1% 1.9% 0.5% 0.7% 7.1% 1.9% 1.0% 1.9% 2.2% 1.6% 0.5%
Somewhat approve 17.0% 21.4% 15.8% 15.5% 15.8% 20.9% 22.6% 17.7% 16.4% 11.4% 16.9% 24.4%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18.8% 19.7% 20.6% 10.4% 16.8% 37.7% 15.1% 14.4% 22.5% 24.0% 18.6% 12.2%
Somewhat disapprove 19.9%  24.1%  20.4% 12.2%  20.4%  20.7% 15.0% 17.0% 22.4% 19.9% 20.9% 19.3%
Strongly disapprove 36.6% 18.9% 36.6% 60.9% 41.3% 8.9% 26.9% 46.3% 28.2% 34.6% 37.3% 38.7%
Not sure 6.2% 14.7% 4.7% 0.5% 4.9% 4.8% 18.4% 3.5% 8.5% 8.0% 4.7% 4.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(997) (168) (702) (127) (796) (112) (89) (482) (515) (265) (236) (496)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Strongly approve 1.5% 3.1% 0.3% 1.2% 1.8% 1.8% 1.0% 0.7% 2.4% 1.4% 1.3% 3.1% 0.7% 0.0%
Somewhat approve 17.0%  33.0% 34% 141% 39.8% 18.7% 3.1% 16.9% 16.0% 155%  19.9% 17.7% 18.5%  17.0%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18.8%  27.9% 75% 16.1% 18.6% 24.7% 10.4% 22.1% 21.6% 20.9%  10.9% 26.4% 16.6% 8.7%
Somewhat disapprove 19.9% 18.0% 17.4% 22.6% 233% 25.4% 11.8% 18.4% 19.4% 20.6%  20.7% 20.8% 20.0%  20.0%
Strongly disapprove 36.6% 12.3% 68.0% 42.4% 9.9% 226% 70.9% 35.0% 34.0% 36.1% 41.0% 23.0% 39.5% 51.2%
Not sure 6.2% 5.7% 3.4% 3.6% 6.7% 6.8% 2.9% 6.8% 6.7% 5.5% 6.2% 9.1% 4.8% 3.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(997)  (341)  (265)  (334)  (212)  (404)  (329) (193) (227) (336)  (241) (298) (390)  (207)
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283. If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Age Race Gender Education
2010 Congressional Vote Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Republican 33.6% 19.7% 34.2% 50.0% 36.5% 7.6% 37.8% 39.3% 28.8% 32.1% 30.5% 37.8%
Lean Republican 6.4% 10.3% 5.4% 5.3% 7.2% 0.0% 7.0% 6.4% 6.4% 6.4% 7.8% 5.4%
Lean Democrat 7.4% 8.9% 8.4% 1.7% 7.8% 4.3% 7.8% 5.0% 9.5% 7.9% 7.9% 6.5%
Democrat 37.6% 45.3% 35.7% 35.0% 34.3% 73.8% 25.8% 36.2% 38.9% 33.5% 38.1% 42.5%
Not Sure 14.9% 15.8% 16.3% 8.1% 14.2% 14.3% 21.5% 13.1% 16.5% 20.0% 15.7% 7.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (167) (702) (127) (798) (112) (86) (481) (515) (261) (236) (499)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Republican 33.6% 31% 825% 33.0% 15% 242% 66.1% 28.1% 28.2% 40.3% 34.1% 19.1% 38.6%  53.4%
Lean Republican 6.4% 0.6% 9.7% 8.6% 3.8% 5.3% 9.6% 9.3% 8.5% 4.9% 4.2% 6.7% 5.5% 3.3%
Lean Democrat 74%  10.6% 1.0% 7.0% 10.6% 9.5% 2.5% 8.7% 4.1% 7.7% 9.2% 11.3% 5.1% 6.0%
Democrat 37.6% 81.8% 35% 269% 747% 43.9% 11.0% 40.1% 40.2% 35.0% 36.9% 44.9% 37.1%  31.0%
Not Sure 14.9% 4.0% 33% 24.5% 9.4% 17.1% 10.8% 13.8% 18.9% 121%  15.6% 18.1% 13.6% 6.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(996) (342) (266) (333) (213) (404) (328) (193) (228) (335) (240) (295) (392) (207)
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24. Would you say things in this country today are ...
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Age Race Gender Education

Country Track Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Generally headed in the right direction 35.6%  42.0% 34.7% 302% 323% 63.1% 34.5% 37.7% 33.7% 27.2% 39.0% 44.0%
Off on the wrong track 51.5% 43.0% 51.2% 64.6% 55.0% 26.3% 47.4% 51.7% 51.2% 60.2% 45.5% 44 4%
Not sure 12.9% 15.0% 14.1% 5.3% 12.6% 10.6% 18.0% 10.6% 15.0% 12.6% 15.5% 11.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(995) (168) (702) (125) (795) (111) (89) (481) (514) (264) (235) (496)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Generally headed in the right direction 35.6% 59.3% 13.5% 32.7% 625% 454% 11.9% 39.1% 36.8% 348%  32.9% 39.1% 35.3%  35.0%
Off on the wrong track 51.5% 27.4% 79.4% 53.6% 212% 394% 81.8% 50.5% 44.8% 53.2%  56.0% 46.1% 52.8%  54.4%
Not sure 12.9%  13.4% 71% 13.7% 16.3% 15.1% 6.4% 10.4% 18.5% 12.0% 11.2% 14.7% 11.9%  10.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(995) (340) (265) (333) (212) (403) (328) (193) (226) (335) (241) (297) (389) (207)
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25. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education
Economy Trend Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Getting better 23.3% 30.7% 22.1% 17.2% 20.8% 42.5% 24.2% 27.1% 19.9% 15.7% 28.7% 29.0%
About the same 36.3% 36.7% 37.4% 31.1% 38.1% 26.5% 32.0% 33.8% 38.6% 35.9% 36.0% 37.2%
Getting worse 36.6% 28.0% 36.7% 49.8% 37.3% 29.2% 38.7% 34.5% 38.5% 43.8% 32.3% 30.6%
Not sure 3.7% 4.6% 3.8% 1.8% 3.8% 1.8% 5.2% 4.5% 3.0% 4.6% 3.0% 3.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(955) (165) (676) (114) (759) (108) (88) (467) (488) (248) (225) (482)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under40  40-100 100+
Getting better 23.3% 35.0% 12.7% 225% 40.1% 29.5% 9.3% 27.7% 23.7% 21.8% 21.5% 24.4% 22.4%  29.1%
About the same 36.3% 41.6% 36.4% 30.6% 395% 36.1% 37.1% 35.1% 35.8% 38.9%  34.4% 36.0% 351%  35.9%
Getting worse 36.6% 19.7%  48.0% 43.6% 16.3% 30.8% 52.0% 33.7% 34.7% 35.7% 41.8% 35.0% 39.9%  32.7%
Not sure 3.7% 3.7% 2.9% 3.3% 4.1% 3.6% 1.6% 3.6% 5.8% 3.5% 2.2% 4.6% 2.6% 2.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(955) (323) (255) (322) (205) (383) (318) (185) (219) (318) (233) (282) (377) (198)
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26. Would you say that you and your household are ...
Age Race Gender Education
Change in Personal Finances Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Better off financially than you were a 10.8% 19.6% 9.1% 5.5% 9.1% 18.1% 17.6% 11.2% 10.5% 8.5% 10.6% 14.0%
year ago
About the same financially as you 40.6% 37.4% 41.0% 43.0% 41.3% 46.8% 27.7% 45.5% 36.3% 42.6% 43.0% 36.1%
were a year ago
Worse off financially than you were a 46.3% 37.0% 48.8% 48.8% 46.9% 35.1% 53.3% 40.6% 51.2% 46.6% 41.9% 49.1%
year ago
Not sure 2.3% 6.0% 1.0% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 1.4% 2.7% 2.0% 2.3% 4.4% 0.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (168) (701) (127) (796) (111) (89) (480) (516) (263) (235) (498)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under40  40-100 100+
Better off financially than you were a 10.8% 8.6% 9.1% 132% 11.6% 12.6% 9.4% 7.1% 8.8% 145%  10.6% 11.7% 11.0%  11.0%
year ago
About the same financially as you 40.6% 44.0% 453% 36.4% 40.9% 405% 42.0% 41.9% 40.8% 37.7%  43.1% 39.2% 42.3%  43.2%
were a year ago
Worse off financially than you were a 46.3% 46.0% 42.9% 47.8% 455% 458% 46.4% 49.1% 46.4% 46.1%  44.2% 46.5% 46.2%  44.8%
year ago
Not sure 2.3% 1.4% 2.8% 2.6% 2.1% 1.0% 2.2% 1.9% 3.9% 1.6% 2.1% 2.7% 0.6% 0.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(996) (343)  (265) (332) (212) (404) (329) (193) (226) (336) (241) (296) (391) (207)
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27. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Age Race Gender Education

Stock Market - Next 12 Months Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Higher 37.3% 41.5% 35.3% 39.4% 37.0% 48.4% 28.8% 44.9% 30.8% 27.8% 41.4% 46.6%
About the same 29.3% 28.1% 30.0% 28.0% 29.6% 26.7% 29.6% 24.1% 33.8% 32.2% 24.2% 29.2%
Lower 16.3% 11.6% 18.4% 14.6% 17.2% 9.0% 16.9% 17.9% 14.9% 18.1% 16.2% 14.1%
Not sure 17.1% 18.8% 16.3% 18.0% 16.3% 16.0% 24.8% 13.1% 20.5% 21.9% 18.2% 10.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(997) (168) (703) (126) (797) (111) (89) (481) (516) (264) (235) (498)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under40  40-100 100+
Higher 37.3% 463% 289% 36.7% 51.0% 46.6% 21.8% 36.6% 36.5% 38.4% 37.1% 34.0% 38.5% 48.7%
About the same 29.3% 29.8% 315% 28.7% 27.6% 25.5% 35.5% 35.6% 29.0% 26.0% 29.1% 28.7% 30.6%  23.7%
Lower 16.3% 11.3% 19.3% 18.4% 9.2% 157% 19.3% 15.0% 15.4% 15.0%  20.0% 16.4% 155%  18.2%
Not sure 171% 125% 203% 16.2% 12.2% 122% 23.4% 12.7% 19.1% 20.6% 13.8% 20.8% 15.4% 9.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(997) (341) (266) (333) (213) (403) (329) (194) (227) (336) (240) (299) (390) (207)
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28. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.
Age Race Gender Education
Approve Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorLess Some College College Grad
War in Iraq 53.4% 61.3% 52.3% 47.0% 51.2% 77.1% 46.5% 55.2% 51.9% 47.3% 54.5% 60.5%
Economy 47.8% 58.3% 46.8% 37.3% 44.8% 80.3% 38.5% 45.1% 50.1% 41.5% 49.4% 54.6%
Immigration 34.8% 421%  347% 25.1% 31.6% 57.7% 36.8% 31.8% 37.3% 35.2% 30.1% 37.7%
Environment 52.0% 54.7% 52.8% 45.1% 50.7% 70.8% 43.2% 50.4% 53.4% 46.7% 52.7% 58.3%
Terrorism 46.2% 53.6% 46.2% 36.4% 43.3% 73.4% 42.2% 47.3% 45.3% 39.2% 50.6% 52.2%
Gay Rights 37.2% 37.7% 38.1% 33.0% 36.6% 52.3% 26.6% 35.2% 38.9% 31.7% 37.3% 44.2%
Education 50.1% 53.5% 50.0% 46.2% 46.8% 77.6% 49.0% 47.7% 52.2% 46.1% 47.2% 57.5%
Health Care 47.5% 54.0% 47.4% 39.2% 43.8% 79.8% 44.5% 44.7% 50.0% 42.1% 46.3% 55.5%
Social Security 37.7% 40.8% 38.4% 30.8% 33.1% 74.1% 38.2% 35.4% 39.8% 38.7% 31.6% 41.0%
Totals (1,000) (168) (705) (127) (799) (112) (89) (482) (518) (265) (236) (499)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
War in Iraq 53.4% 75.1% 282% 52.8% 71.9% 65.1% 32.8% 49.7% 54.5% 545%  53.8% 54.3% 55.0% 53.2%
Economy 478% 785% 149% 444% 81.2% 62.3% 15.1% 49.6% 52.0% 45.6%  45.4% 52.5% 50.3% 42.1%
Immigration 348% 60.4% 12.9% 25.6% 57.0% 44.6% 12.9% 38.0% 38.3% 31.1%  33.9% 39.7% 36.7%  23.6%
Environment 52.0% 81.7% 23.4% 462% 79.4% 68.6%  20.9% 55.2% 52.9% 50.4%  50.8% 56.6% 51.4%  50.1%
Terrorism 46.2% 753% 17.1% 422% 73.2% 60.9% 16.5% 43.4% 51.2% 448%  45.7% 48.7% 48.0%  43.9%
Gay Rights 37.2% 58.3% 18.2% 342% 56.0% 49.1% 15.4% 39.6% 39.8% 355% 35.2% 37.0% 40.9%  34.1%
Education 50.1% 78.2% 21.6% 46.1% 74.1% 66.4% 21.9% 51.8% 54.4% 48.6%  47.0% 56.4% 50.4%  45.2%
Health Care 475% 79.8% 11.0% 426% 81.9% 61.5% 14.5% 52.6% 47.2% 46.3%  45.7% 54.4% 45.1%  43.2%
Social Security 37.7% 653% 12.4% 322% 61.2% 502% 12.5% 47.0% 42.3% 33.9% 31.4% 42.2% 385% 30.1%
Totals (1,000) (343) (266) (334) (213) (405) (330) (194) (228) (337) (241) (299) (392) (207)
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29. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Describe Obama Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorLess Some College College Grad
Honest 41.5% 52.4% 39.9% 32.9% 35.5% 79.4% 50.8% 38.8% 43.8% 38.8% 42.9% 43.9%
Intelligent 66.0% 73.8% 64.5% 61.5% 64.4% 80.7% 63.3% 66.1% 65.9% 59.2% 70.3% 71.7%
Religious 17.6% 18.4% 18.2% 13.8% 14.2% 35.6% 26.2% 16.2% 18.8% 20.8% 14.7% 15.6%
Inspiring 47.1% 64.8% 45.1% 30.9% 43.0% 75.3% 50.5% 44 5% 49.2% 42.1% 46.7% 53.8%
Patriotic 33.9% 44.6% 31.2% 29.8% 31.8% 49.7% 34.0% 30.5% 36.7% 30.7% 35.5% 36.8%
Strong 43.1% 50.2% 43.4% 32.0% 38.8% 74.5% 45.1% 37.3% 48.0% 39.3% 42.8% 48.1%
Bold 42.8% 49.3% 43.0% 33.0% 40.4% 65.8% 38.3% 38.7% 46.3% 39.6% 43.3% 46.5%
Experienced 16.3% 19.9% 15.5% 14.8% 13.6% 42.1% 11.5% 11.5% 20.5% 18.8% 14.1% 14.8%
Sincere 42.5% 50.9% 41.1% 36.2% 38.0% 72.9% 47.0% 41.7% 43.1% 38.3% 44.2% 46.6%
Partisan 24.8% 19.3% 21.8% 44.2% 25.9% 13.5% 26.9% 33.0% 17.7% 21.0% 24.1% 30.1%
Effective 33.7% 40.8% 32.4% 28.8% 30.3% 65.1% 28.2% 31.3% 35.7% 29.5% 33.5% 39.2%
Unifying 28.2% 39.3% 25.8% 22.9% 27.3% 42.8% 20.3% 26.9% 29.3% 22.7% 30.0% 34.1%
In Touch 38.0% 48.3% 36.3% 30.5% 33.7% 70.7% 38.8% 35.5% 40.0% 32.7% 39.9% 43.4%
Realistic 39.4% 46.7% 38.6% 32.7% 36.2% 58.6% 46.3% 40.9% 38.2% 35.2% 39.1% 45.1%
Decisive 35.1% 33.2% 35.5% 35.8% 34.7% 43.1% 29.8% 35.5% 34.7% 27.4% 37.8% 42.9%
Totals (1,000) (168) (705) (127) (799) (112) (89) (482) (518) (265) (236) (499)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Honest 415% 72.1% 9.0% 37.8% 77.9% 50.6% 13.4% 43.6% 44.3% 37.1% 43.2% 46.1% 438%  35.3%
Intelligent 66.0% 89.4% 37.6% 67.1% 93.5% 77.0% 40.5% 69.1% 68.5% 62.4% 66.1% 67.0% 67.9%  64.4%
Religious 17.6%  32.3% 76% 12.8% 28.2% 22.2% 5.9% 20.2% 21.6% 14.1% 16.4% 21.2% 17.1%  10.0%
Inspiring 471% 744% 20.1% 43.4% 792% 57.3% 21.3% 53.7% 42.5% 425%  52.3% 48.4% 485%  46.5%
Patriotic 33.9% 57.9% 9.2% 30.7% 61.1% 427% 10.8% 42.0% 34.9% 28.5% 33.7% 36.3% 355% 29.1%
Strong 43.1% 723% 12.4% 39.4% 73.3% 52.6% 17.5% 44.0% 43.7% 41.4%  44.0% 47.1% 445%  35.5%
Bold 428% 543% 23.8% 445% 56.6% 48.3% 31.0% 47.7% 36.9% 44.1%  42.7% 47.4% 41.6%  39.1%
Experienced 16.3%  30.6% 43% 125% 28.7% 20.2% 5.5% 17.4% 13.7% 16.4% 17.8% 21.8% 15.4% 7.9%
Sincere 425% 722% 10.4% 41.8% 77.7% 552% 11.9% 47.2% 44.0% 37.5%  43.9% 44.5% 46.0%  38.9%
Partisan 248% 11.7% 449% 275% 10.0% 17.4% 45.3% 21.6% 23.6% 27.8%  24.2% 15.4% 28.0% 37.1%
Effective 33.7% 56.4% 10.0% 32.2% 60.9% 41.9% 11.1% 37.7% 34.1% 30.1%  34.9% 35.3% 32.8%  33.6%
Unifying 282%  475% 10.2% 25.8% 51.8% 36.5% 9.1% 29.4% 29.1% 25.2%  30.5% 25.4% 29.9%  31.5%
In Touch 38.0% 65.1% 10.6% 33.2% 67.2% 45.7% 14.3% 42.0% 38.9% 36.0% 36.5% 42.4% 36.3%  37.8%
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Realistic 39.4%  67.9% 85% 36.3% 67.0% 513% 12.7% 44.8% 41.8% 355% 38.4% 44.2% 40.0%  34.3%
Decisive 35.1% 539% 15.0% 335% 56.1% 42.1% 17.6% 35.3% 34.7% 348% 35.4% 33.0% 39.5%  31.6%
Totals (1,000)  (343) (266) (334) (213) (405) (330) (194) (228) (337) (241) (299) (392) (207)

31



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 17-19, 2009 You Polimetrix
30. Which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Don’t Describe Obama Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorLess Some College College Grad
Honest 25.7% 13.6% 27.5% 34.7% 28.7% 7.5% 19.7% 30.5% 21.5% 26.7% 25.1% 24.8%
Intelligent 8.5% 2.5% 9.9% 11.4% 9.3% 4.6% 6.3% 11.5% 6.0% 10.1% 8.5% 6.5%
Religious 29.8% 27.7% 28.8% 37.0% 30.7% 21.8% 31.0% 36.4% 24.3% 27.0% 30.4% 33.1%
Inspiring 15.2% 9.2% 16.0% 20.4% 16.1% 7.1% 16.4% 19.2% 11.8% 17.7% 14.5% 12.5%
Patriotic 24.4% 11.1% 26.8% 32.9% 25.6% 16.8% 22.3% 28.7% 20.7% 27.5% 21.3% 22.6%
Strong 15.5% 8.4% 16.1% 22.8% 15.7% 8.8% 20.8% 19.8% 11.8% 19.0% 12.9% 12.9%
Bold 13.4% 8.5% 14.8% 14.3% 12.9% 9.9% 20.8% 18.5% 9.0% 17.4% 11.6% 9.5%
Experienced 47.3% 36.7% 47.8% 59.7% 51.0% 22.0% 43.4% 52.8% 42.5% 47.0% 45.1% 49.3%
Sincere 23.3% 13.2% 24.0% 33.8% 24.8% 13.2% 21.2% 26.5% 20.5% 25.2% 22.9% 21.0%
Partisan 24.4% 18.2% 28.1% 17.7% 22.8% 43.7% 16.9% 28.8% 20.6% 21.6% 23.1% 28.9%
Effective 21.9% 17.2% 21.6% 29.2% 23.0% 12.6% 22.2% 27.8% 16.8% 21.6% 24.8% 20.0%
Unifying 26.0% 16.0% 28.7% 28.8% 26.5% 21.2% 26.7% 32.4% 20.5% 25.6% 26.2% 26.4%
In Touch 23.0% 10.6% 24.9% 31.9% 24.9% 6.0% 24.9% 28.9% 17.8% 25.7% 20.9% 20.9%
Realistic 28.9% 19.1% 29.3% 40.9% 31.7% 12.8% 23.4% 33.9% 24.7% 30.2% 29.0% 27.2%
Decisive 18.5% 15.1% 19.0% 21.0% 17.9% 21.1% 20.8% 22.6% 14.9% 21.4% 16.9% 15.8%
Totals (1,000) (168) (705) (127) (799) (112) (89) (482) (518) (265) (236) (499)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Honest 25.7% 44% 54.0% 28.1% 15% 12.3% 53.3% 19.2% 20.2% 30.0%  30.0% 17.6% 25.8%  36.5%
Intelligent 8.5% 1.2%  19.0% 9.6% 0.0% 3.8% 18.3% 6.0% 6.3% 11.3% 8.9% 5.6% 8.1% 12.2%
Religious 29.8% 16.9% 47.7% 325% 19.6% 20.1% 49.8% 27.0% 25.3% 348% 29.7% 22.6% 332%  35.0%
Inspiring 15.2% 33% 30.6% 16.1% 2.0% 6.9% 31.7% 9.7% 15.9% 172% 16.3% 12.1% 13.6%  20.4%
Patriotic 24.4% 75% 51.7% 24.3% 31% 13.7% 49.1% 20.1% 19.7% 30.2%  24.3% 19.9% 25.0% 31.4%
Strong 15.5% 37% 32.0% 17.4% 2.5% 9.0% 30.9% 16.8% 14.8% 16.3%  14.0% 10.0% 151% 17.7%
Bold 13.4% 74% 23.0% 14.4% 52% 104% 21.3% 12.2% 12.9% 14.7%  13.0% 11.3% 11.5% 18.7%
Experienced 473% 235% 763% 53.0% 19.8% 413% 71.7% 44.4% 48.3% 49.0%  46.4% 33.6% 53.0% 56.2%
Sincere 23.3% 52% 46.5% 26.0% 28% 13.4% 47.2% 17.6% 20.8% 255%  26.9% 16.4% 21.3%  31.9%
Partisan 24.4% 32.4% 209% 235% 34.6% 268% 17.5% 25.1% 19.0% 24.0%  29.4% 21.9% 25.7%  24.4%
Effective 21.9% 52% 43.9% 25.5% 43% 128% 42.1% 22.1% 18.9% 23.3% 22.4% 14.8% 23.7%  27.1%
Unifying 26.0% 13.6% 44.6% 29.2% 10.4% 14.1% 50.2% 25.3% 24.8% 25.4%  28.6% 19.6% 27.2%  35.3%
In Touch 23.0% 4.1% 44.7%  28.6% 27% 11.1%  48.9% 20.5% 19.4% 24.6%  25.9% 19.1% 21.4%  28.0%
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Realistic 28.9% 6.6% 57.6% 33.4% 44% 195% 55.6% 21.9% 29.6% 20.2%  33.4% 21.4% 31.5% 36.6%
Decisive 18.5% 9.8% 29.7% 21.9% 31% 142% 32.9% 17.3% 14.0% 19.7%  21.9% 16.7% 17.8%  21.4%
Totals (1,000)  (343) (266) (334) (213) (405) (330) (194) (228) (337) (241) (299) (392) (207)
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31. Would you say Barack Obama is ...
Age Race Gender Education

Obama Ideology Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female  HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Very liberal 34.7% 23.1% 33.9% 53.6% 37.3% 19.9% 28.9% 40.2% 29.9% 34.1% 31.0% 38.2%
Somewhat liberal 25.0% 37.8% 22.8% 16.6% 27.3% 11.9% 20.2% 27.4% 23.0% 12.8% 35.1% 33.6%
Moderate 22.9% 21.0% 23.9% 21.4% 20.1% 39.3% 28.6% 20.2% 25.2% 24.5% 21.4% 21.9%
Somewhat conservative 3.2% 3.4% 3.1% 3.1% 2.0% 6.4% 9.6% 3.4% 3.0% 4.0% 3.4% 1.9%
Very conservative 2.4% 1.2% 3.2% 0.4% 1.3% 11.7% 1.4% 1.6% 3.0% 4.1% 1.3% 0.8%
Not sure 11.8% 13.5% 13.0% 4.9% 12.0% 10.8% 11.3% 7.2% 15.8% 20.5% 7.8% 3.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(996) (168) (702) (126) (795) (112) (89) (480) (516) (265) (236) (495)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Very liberal 347% 123% 71.5% 35.7% 78% 19.1% 71.8% 26.9% 25.4% 41.2%  40.7% 21.8% 35.5%  47.4%
Somewhat liberal 25.0% 32.4% 13.1% 28.6% 52.4% 30.2% 6.2% 26.7% 27.3% 22.0% 25.7% 18.8% 30.8%  30.5%
Moderate 22.9%  38.5% 85% 187% 31.6% 32.0% 8.2% 24.0% 27.1% 18.8%  23.6% 28.0% 243% 16.3%
Somewhat conservative 3.2% 4.1% 1.3% 3.1% 0.7% 4.7% 3.3% 4.3% 4.6% 2.2% 2.2% 5.2% 2.1% 1.3%
Very conservative 2.4% 3.4% 0.4% 2.9% 0.8% 3.0% 2.5% 0.5% 2.2% 3.8% 2.0% 5.1% 1.3% 0.0%
Not sure 11.8% 9.3% 52% 11.0% 6.6% 11.0% 7.9% 17.5% 13.4% 12.0% 5.8% 21.1% 5.9% 4.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

(996) (341) (264) (334) (213) (403) (328) (194) (226) (335) (241) (297) (391) (206)
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32. Do you think Barack Obama ...
Age Race Gender Education
Obama Sincerity Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Says what he believes 51.8%  62.8% 51.0% 38.8% 483%  80.3% 50.7% 47.4% 55.6% 47.4% 53.2% 56.4%
Says what he thinks people want to 48.2% 372%  49.0% 61.2% 51.7% 19.7% 49.3% 52.6% 44.4% 52.6% 46.8% 43.6%
hear
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(983) (167) (696) (120) (787) (109) (87) (472) (511) (256) (232) (495)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under 40  40-100 100+
Says what he believes 51.8% 84.6% 17.9% 455% 85.7% 60.3% 23.9% 50.3% 57.1% 475%  53.9% 54.5% 56.1%  46.7%
Says what he thinks people want to 48.2% 15.4% 82.1% 545% 143% 39.7% 76.1% 49.7% 42.9% 525%  46.1% 45.5% 43.9%  53.3%
hear
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(983) (337) (260) (331) (211) (399) (323) (193) (222) (329) (239) (291) (387) (205)
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33. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Age Race Gender Education

Obama Likeability Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HSorlLess Some College  College Grad
Like a lot 41.6% 50.3% 39.9% 36.5% 37.1% 78.3% 40.7% 38.6% 44.2% 37.5% 39.1% 48.7%
Like somewhat 27.7% 27.5% 28.4% 25.1% 30.4% 10.2% 23.9% 30.8% 25.0% 27.5% 32.2% 24.7%
Dislike 17.8% 6.5% 20.0% 24.7% 19.3% 6.6% 17.4% 20.6% 15.4% 18.8% 15.9% 18.0%
Not sure 12.9% 15.6% 11.7% 13.8% 13.2% 4.9% 17.9% 10.0% 15.3% 16.2% 12.9% 8.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (168) (703) (127) (798) (111) (89) (481) (517) (263) (236) (499)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest  South West Under40  40-100 100+

Like a lot 41.6% 724% 11.7% 36.7% 812% 504% 11.8% 41.3% 48.0% 36.5%  42.9% 43.7% 41.6%  42.4%
23.7% 29.2% 28.3%  23.6%

Like somewhat 27.7%  20.7% 32.4% 31.3% 155% 29.9% 32.8% 39.2% 20.8% 28.7%

Dislike 17.8%  23% 423% 175%  05%  9.9%  36.3% 9.4% 16.9%  23.3% 17.9%  123%  20.1%  23.2%

Not sure 12.9%  47% 135% 145%  28%  9.8% 19.1%  10.2% 143%  115% 154%  14.9%  10.0% 10.7%

Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
(998)  (342)  (266)  (333)  (213)  (405)  (328) (194) (228) (336)  (240) (298) (392)  (2086)
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